
CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
BUREAU OF SPECIAL EDUCATION 

 
 
 

 

 
Bryan Klimkiewicz 
Bureau Chief 
860-713-6910 
Bryan.Klimkiewicz@ct.gov 

 

 
Tom Boudreau 
860-713-6919 
Thomas.Boudreau@ct.gov 
• IDEA Part B Grant Manager 
• Assistive Technology (AT) 
• Accessible Ed. Material (AEM) 

 
Regina Gaunichaux 
860-713-6937 
Regina.Gaunichaux@ct.gov 
• Administrative Support 
 
 
 

 
Jolie Medina 
860-713-6571 
Yolanda.Medina@ct.gov 
• Administrative Support 
 
 
 

 
Terry-Jo Pitter 
860-713-6917 
Terry-Jo.Pitter@ct.gov 
• Assistant to the Bureau Chief 
 
 
 

 
Andrea Brinnel 
860-713-6941 
Andrea.Brinnel@ct.gov 
• Early Childhood Special 

Education 
• FAPE by 3, LRE 3-5, ECO 
• ESSA 

 
Colleen Hayles 
860-713-6922 
Colleen.Hayles@ct.gov 
• Approved Private Programs 
• Restraint and Seclusion 
• IEP Initiatives 
• Low Incident Populations 

 Jim Moriarty 
860-713-6946 
James.Moriarty@ct.gov 
• General Monitoring & 

Supervision 
• SPP/APR 
• State Systemic Improvement 

Plan 
• Complaint Investigations 

 
Mary Jean Schierberl 
860-713-6943 
Maryjean.Schierberl@ct.gov 
• Due Process 
• Hearings 
• Mediation 
• Complaint Investigations 

 Jay Brown 
860-713-6918 
Jay.Brown@ct.gov 
• Communications 
• Leadership Initiative 
• Related 

Services/ConnCASE/RESCs 
• Complaint Investigations 

 
Natalie Jones 
860-713-6933 
Natalie.Jones@ct.gov 
• Due Process 
• Mediation 
• Complaint Investigations 
• IEE 

 Georgette Nemr 
860-713-6716 
Georgette.Nemr@ct.gov 
• Surrogate Parent Program 
• Special Education School 

Choice (Charter/Magnet) 
• Complaint Resolution System 
• DCF Point of Contact 

 Michael Tavernier 
860-713-6929 
Michael.Tavernier@ct.gov 
• Evaluation Timelines 
• Disproportionality 
• IEP Initiatives 
• State Systemic Improvement 

Plan 

 

 

Sean Cronin 
860-713-6938 
Sean.P.Cronin@ct.gov 
• Parental Involvement 
• Complaint Investigations 
• Complaint Resolution System 

 

 Carol Leddy 
860-713-6928 
Carol.Leddy@ct.gov 
• Administrative Support for 

the Due Process Unit 
 
 

 Dorothy Papa-Santini 
860-713-6923 
Dori.Papa@ct.gov 
• SPP Ind. 3: Assessment 
• SPP Ind. 5: LRE 
• Special Education 

Paraeducators 
• Autism, DMHAS, Gifted & 

Talented  

Alycia Trakas 
860-713-6932 
Alycia.Trakas@ct.gov 
• Secondary Transition 
• Dyslexia 
• SPP Ind. 1: Graduation 
• SPP Ind. 2: Dropout  
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